STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD TWO THOUSAND AND ELEVEN

S.P. 134 - L.D. 430

Resolve, To Name the Maine Fire Training and Education Program at Southern Maine Community College the Maine Fire Service Institute

Sec. 1. Maine Fire Service Institution. Resolved: That Southern Maine Community College shall name its fire training and education program the Maine Fire Service Institute.

In House of Representativ	ves,2011	
Read and passed finally.		
	Spea	ıker
In Senate,	2011	
Read and passed finally.		
	Presio	lent
Approved	2011	
	Gover	rnor